The prices quoted by the Bidder/finalised by the authority shall remain firm and 

fixed during the currency of the Contract and will not be subject to variation on any account. 

13. EARNESTMONEY DEPOSIT 

13.1. The bidder shall furnish Bid Security for an amount of Rs1,35,000 (Rupees One Lakh and 

Thirty Five Thousand Only). The Bid Security is required to protect the Purchaser against any 

non-compliance, misconduct, or withdrawal by the Bidder. Failure to submit the bid Security 

in the prescribed manner and within the stipulated timeline shall result in outright rejection